

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 876

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2019


 DISTRICT RURAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES


876.  SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:


 Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the allocation and utilization of funds made to the District Rural Development Agencies

(DRDAs) during the last three years, State-wise, including the District-wise details of

Andhra Pradesh;

(b) whether any suggestions/ complaints have been received by States to strengthen the

DRDA for its effective implementation; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a): The details of Budgeted Central allocation and release of funds made by the Centre during last three years under the DRDA Administration Scheme is given State wise at

Annexure-I and District wise details of Andhra Pradesh is given at Annexure -II .


(b)& (c): No such information/details are available.


*****


Annexure-I


Annexure refereed to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 876 asked by Shri M. Murali Mohan to be answered on 7
th

 February, 2019 regarding “ District Rural

Development Agencies”.

  (Rs. In lakh)

S.

No.

States/UTs 2015-16 2016-2017 2017-2018

  Central

Allocation

Central

Release

Central

Allocation

Central

Release

Central

Allocation

Central

Release

1 Andhra Pradesh 581.90 747.32 538.60 779.29 633.16 709.91

2 Telangana 384.98 362.39 356.35 248.81 418.84 178.96

3 Bihar 1614.26 1219.16 1494.10 1177.68 1756.24 1180.62

4 Chhatisgarh 919.16 913.38 850.63 577.55 999.96 705.84

5 Goa 76.88 76.88 71.15 71.12 83.60 58.58

6 Gujarat 1210.46 1143.79 1120.25 901.27 1316.64 1029.70

7 Haryana 733.04 830.18 678.39 567.46 797.40 407.32

8 Himachal Pradesh 422.14 447.80 586.02 628.91 688.84 521.34

9 Jammu & Kashmir 789.66 905.33 1096.21 652.50 1288.54 445.90

10 Jharkhand 983.16 872.41 909.94 1140.13 1069.40 963.94

11 Karnataka 1047.28 1206.94 969.21 925.89 1139.28 513.26

12 Kerala 573.10 744.47 530.47 778.57 623.52 621.84

13 Madhya Pradesh 1797.16 1687.48 1663.21 1839.93 1988.64 949.52

14 Maharashtra 1347.86 1802.40 1271.28 1675.93 1494.12 1209.33

15 Orissa 1197.54 1419.89 1108.39 1626.95 1302.72 1171.97

16 Punjab 774.82 803.07 717.07 883.44 842.92 703.22

17 Rajasthan 1226.60 1435.05 1135.22 967.91 1334.28 1223.19

18 Tamil Nadu 1301.96 1606.39 1205.12 1760.19 1416.48 1612.40

19 Uttar Pradesh 3033.02 2549.36 2807.20 2886.97 3299.36 3225.95

20 Uttaranchal 488.22 397.68 677.77 215.53 796.66 31.36

21 West Bengal 851.66 454.09 788.25 536.19 926.56 595.89

22 A & N Isaland 124.02 9.00 143.53 101.97 120.18 60.09

23 D&N Haveli 41.34 8.00 47.84 47.80 40.06 20.03

24 Daman & Diu 41.34 0.00 47.84 0.00 40.06 0.00

25 Lakshadweep 51.22 8.00 59.29 0.00 49.70 0.00

26 Pondicherry 51.22 25.00 59.29 40.00 164.00 84.00

27 Arunachal Pradesh 710.4 631.51 951.10 905.35 1118.00 991.69

28 Assam 1205.54 1598.01 1394.84 1832.49 1639.58 1569.58

29 Meghalaya 427.22 213.61 494.27 251.95 581.02 473.43

30 Manipur 361.68 358.96 418.45 326.02 491.88 245.94

31 Nagaland 445.02 203.90 514.87 444.55 605.22 220.63

32 Mizoram 297.76 423.28 344.48 522.00 404.96 451.14

33 Sikkim 46.12 65.57 53.36 26.65 62.72 31.36

34 Tripura 342.26 237.03 395.99 159.00 465.46 296.14


Annexure-II


Annexure refereed to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 876 asked by Shri M. Murali Mohan to be answered on 7 th

 February . 2019 regarding “ District Rural

Development Agencies”.


  2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

S.

No.

Name of District/DRDA Allocation

(Rupees in

lakhs)

Release

(Rupees

in

lakhs)

Allocation

(Rupees in

lakhs)

Release

(Rupees

in

lakhs)

Allocation

(Rupees in

lakhs)

Release

(Rupees

in

lakhs)

1 ANANTHAPUR 45.18 45.18 41.80 50.09 49.16 55.48

2 CHITTOOR 45.18 60.42 41.80 61.39 49.16 55.48

3 CUDDAPAH

(KAPADA)

43.82 58.60 40.52 59.52 47.68 54.00

4 EAST GODAVARI 45.18 60.33 41.80 61.39 49.16 55.48

5 GANTUR 45.18 60.33 41.80 61.39 49.16 55.48

6 KRISHNA 45.18 60.40 41.80 61.39 49.16 54.69

7 KURNOOL 43.82 58.60 40.52 59.52 47.68 54.00

8 NELLORE 43.82 58.60 40.52 59.52 47.68 54.00

9 PRAKASAM 45.18 60.33 41.80 61.39 49.16 55.48

10 SRIKAKULAM 45.18 60.33 41.80 61.39 49.16 55.48

11 VISHAKHAPATNAM 45.18 60.42 41.80 61.39 49.16 55.48

12 VIZIYANAGARAM 43.82 58.60 40.52 59.52 47.68 54.00

13 WEST GODAVARI 45.18 45.18 41.80 61.39 49.16 50.86


*****

